Town of Naples

Jackie Dregney, Clerk

W565 Co Road HH Mondovi, WI 54755 townofnaples.clerk@gmail.com Tel. 715-926-3899

TOWN OF NAPLES SPECIAL BOARD MEETING January 9, 2023

CALL TO ORDER:

The Town of Naples Special Meeting was called to order at 5:18 p.m. by Town Chairman Dennis Olson presiding over the meeting at Naples Town Hall, S283 County Road BB, Mondovi, WI 54755

ROLL CALL:

Board members present: Town Chairman, Dennis Olson, First Supervisor, Paul Accola, Second Supervisor, Brett Cole, Town Treasurer, Andy Goss, and Jackie Dregney.

RESIGNATION OF TOWN CLERK:

Motion by Cole and seconded by Accola to accept the resignation of Town Clerk, Lynn Smith. Motion carried.

APPOINTMENT OF TOWN CLERK:

Motion by Accola and seconded by Cole to appoint Jackie Dregney as Town Clerk. Motion carried.

ADJOURNMENT: The meeting was adjourned at 5:20 p.m.

Jackie Dregney Town Clerk